

THE CITY OF EDMONTON
BYLAW 19635
NAMING COMMITTEE BYLAW Amendment No. 1

Edmonton City Council enacts:

1. Bylaw 17138, Naming Committee Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.
2. Section 5 is amended by deleting and replacing “and honorary roads” with “honorary roads, and wards”.
3. Section 8.1 is added following section 8:
 - 8.1 If directed by Council, the Committee will provide recommendations for names of wards based on, but not limited to, lettering, numbers, and/or the geographical location of the ward.
4. Section 22 is deleted and replaced with:

Members may participate in Committee meetings using communication facilities, and members participating using communication facilities will count towards quorum.
5. Section 24 is amended by deleting and replacing “telephone” with “communication facility”.

Read a first time

Read a second time

Read a third time

SIGNED AND PASSED

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

MAYOR

CITY CLERK